

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19422-19423/2008

PHANIDHAR KALITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await return of service of respondent No.2 by Registered Post.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

List the matters on 8-5-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

va