

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19422-19423/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in RP No. 1/2008 & RSA No. 116/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PHANIDHAR KALITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. Azim . Laskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed Counter Affidavit.  
No appearance for Respondent No.2.  
No time is sought for filing Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.  
(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.