

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19422-19423/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in RSA No.116/2000 dated 01/04/2008 in RP No.1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

PHANIDHAR KALITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.3335-3336 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

CC No. 3335-36/10

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let the matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar