

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19422-19423/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in RSA No.116/2000 dated 01/04/2008 in RP No.1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

PHANIDHAR KALITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3335-3336 of 2010
(With I.A.No(s).1-2 - C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, post again after six weeks.

| (Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master | Court Master |